'Form PMO-1595 1-31-92 P.

12-24-2003 102632330

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

r Ref.: 227-124 and 227-125

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services	102632330 Nesulm	
Commissioner of Patents P.O. Box 1450	Va sulme	
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	100	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Ple	ease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Fläkt Woods Oy	2. Traine and address of feet mg party (1997).	
(previously ABB Fläkt Oy)	Name: Fläkt Woods Ab	
(previously ABB Flakt Oy)	Internal Address:	
•	Street Address: Fläktgatan 1	
	C	
Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached?		
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Jönköping	
Assignment	State/Country: Sweden	
Security Assignment Change of Name	Zip: <u>S-55184</u>	
Other		
7	A 1122 1	
Execution Date: April 15, 2003 and April 16, 2003	Additional name/s & address/es attached? Yes No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execut	tion date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).	
(1)	(1)6,264,430	
(2)	(2)6,340,288	
(3)	(3)	
Additional numbers	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications & patents involved: 2	
concerning document should be mailed:		
concorning document should be mariou.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 80.00	
Name: Michael J. Keenan	⊠ Enclosed	
ivanic.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140	
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14 1146	
Internal Faddress.	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any	
Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C.	<u>deficiency</u> in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which	
1100 North Glebe Road	should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafte	
8 th Floor	filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No.	
	14-1140.	
City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22201	14-1140.	
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE	
2011010		
9. Statements and signature.		
	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
of the original document.	^ /	
	$\mathcal{M}_{\mathcal{A}}$	
Michael J. Keenan	December 18, 2003	
Name of Person Signing Sig	nature Date	
Reg. No. 32,106		
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	iginal cover sheet, attachments, and document: [2]	
200000025 6264430 \		
23/2043 DBYRME 00000025 6264430 UP		
FC:80\$1		

802531

Form PTO-1. 95 1-31-92





U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

Our Ref.: 227-124 and 227-125

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation ServicesCommissioner of Patents

P.O. Box 1450	(0.1303)			
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
Fläkt Woods Oy	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
(previously ABB Fläkt Oy)	Name: Fläkt Woods Ab			
(previously ABB Flakt Oy)	Internal Address:			
	Street Address: Fläktgatan 1			
·	January 1 managaran 1			
Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached?				
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Jönköping			
☐ Merger	State/Country: Sweden			
Security Assignment	Zip: S-55184			
Other				
Execution Date: April 15, 2003 and April 16, 2003	Additional name/s & address/es attached? Yes No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the executio	n date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).			
	(1) 6,264.430			
(2)	(2) 6,340,288			
(3)	(3)			
Additional numbers attached Yes No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications & patents involved: 2			
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 80.00			
Name: Michael J. Keenan				
Michael J. Rechan	Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140			
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140			
	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any			
Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C.	<u>deficiency</u> in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which			
1100 North Glebe Road	should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter			
8 th Floor	filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No.			
City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22201	14-1140.			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statements and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy				
of the original document.				
Michael J. Keenan / Withuld Lewis June 13, 2003				
Reg. No. 32.106				
18/2003 NOTIFE 00000010 625 Augumber of pages including original cover sheet, attachments, and document: [7]				
50,00 UP				

747116

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Fläkt Woods Oy, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Finland, having its principal place of business at Kalevantie 39, FIN-20520 Turku, Finland, (hereinafter called the ASSIGNOR) is the proprietor of the Patents in the United States of America:

6,264,430 issued on July 24, 2001 6,340,288 issued on January 22, 2002

AND WHEREAS, **Fläkt Woods Ab**, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Sweden, having its principal place of business at Fläktgatan 1, S-55184 Jönköping, Sweden, (hereinafter called the ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest of the ASSIGNOR in and to the aforesaid Patents,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of U.S. \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the ASSIGNOR hereby assigns to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, absolutely all its right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid Patents, including all emoluments, advantages, profits and benefits accruing or belonging thereto.

The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute any papers deemed by the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to be essential to the latter's full protection and title in and to the Patents hereby transferred

	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the	he said ASSIGNOR has exe	cuted this document on
this15	day of _April	, 20	03.
		Fläkt Woods Oy	
	Ву	: fleith tovol	Flee
	•	Markku Hevoroja	Reijo Kohonen
Attest:	uld givenfor	Chief Financial Officer	Vice President Technology
	V		
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, th	e said ASSIGNEE has execut	ted this document on this
16	day ofApril	, 2003.	
		Fläkt Woods Ab	Ω Ω
	Ву	z. K. Me_	Sully few
/-	melaforendas	Reijo Kohonen	Plo Köransson
Attest:	morgeneupas	<u>Chief</u> Technology	Managing Director
	•	Officer	

PATENT RECORDED: 06/13/2003 REEL: 014805 FRAME: 0626